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Elements 8fc Duplicates 
■ ~ 

Units PPM 
Detection Limits 0.100 
42466 NI91-5A 0.830 0.760 
42467 NI91-6A 0.530 0.450 
42468 NI91-12 0.220 
42469 NI91-5B 4.950 
42470 NI91-6B -0.100 
42471 NI91-5B(DUP) 4.950 
42472 NI91-7 -0.100 
42473 NI91-9 0.150 0.110 
42474 NI91-12A -0.100 -0.100 
42475 NI91-15 2.500 
42476 NI91-8C 5.300 
42477 NI91-12B -0.100 -0.100 
42478 NI91-13 -0.100 
42479 STANDARD B 0.150 
42480 NI91-5 5.400 5.250 
42481 NI91-15A 5.940 

STANDARDS : GXR5 NBSSl633a GSS-1 GSS-4 
UNITS ppm ppm ppm ppm 

Se 0.91 11.0 0.09 0.49 
0.99 10.9 0.10 

Certified Value 1.12 10.3 0.14 0.64 
x from last runs 0.90 9.4 0.11 0,59 
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P. 2 

Elements j Cu Pb Zn AB Be 
Units PPM PPM PPM ??W PPM 
Detection Limits ; 2.000 6.000 2.000 1.000 1.000 
42466 NI91-5A 154.000 10.000 284.000 70.000 
42467 NI91-6A 135.000 72.000 3600.000 84.000 
42468 NI91-12 225.000 14.000 285.000 10.000 
42469 NI91-5B 282.000 -6.000 144.000 33.000 
42470 NI91-6B 18.000 -6.000 123.000 4.000 
42471 NI91-5B(DUP) 278.000 -6.000 112.000 33.000 
42472 NI91-7 5.000 -6.000 18.000 1.000 
42473 NI91-9 245.000 8.000 279.000 11.000 
42474 NI91-12A 75.000 -6.000 188.000 6.000 
42475 NI91-15 141.000 -6.000 137.000 59.000 
42476 NI91-8C 157.000 -6.000 27.000 18.000 
42477 NI91-12B 3400.000 -6.000 640.000 6.000 
42478 NI91-13 132.000 -6.000 157.000 8.000 
42479 STANDARD B 281.000 -6.000 28.000 5.000 
42480 NI91-5 237.000 -6.000 140.000 13.000 
42481 NI91-15A 296.000 -6.000 98.000 94.000 
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As rJUL 2 9 1991 

tatogical Survey Branch 
MEMPR 

t~£^j~& 

GXR4 
ppm 

ASL/CERT 

5600/6000 
48/52 
67/73 
97/98 

^ Sr~GHS*l 

c 

\ 

GXR5 
ppm 

ASL/CERT 

325/354 
18/21 
49/49 
11/11 

MP1 
% 

ASL/CERT 
1 . 8 7 / 2 . 0 3 
1 . 6 6 / 1 . 8 0 
1 5 . 7 / 1 5 . 9 

<*s^J, nnJw IS *f /S-A 

..' \ : 
' I -

& •- e j 
' I 9 C : 

■ 

0+L 

.vou. i a 
<-*- (X f\~-4 . 4*t is . 
CtfYi>-\ 1 Ql I A. jj § 



Pane 1 
07/08/91 

Lab Field Co Pb Zn Us Se 
Huiiber Hunter Result Kethod Intl Result Kethod Intl Result Kethod Intl Result Kethod Intl Result Kethod Intl 

042466 II91-5& 154 US K 10 US K 284 US re 70 us/ii re 0.83 us/u re 
042461 1191-61 135 its K 12 m re 3600 US re 84 us/ii re 0.53 US/IB re 
042468 1191-12 225 MS K 14 m re 285 US re 10 mm re 0.22 us/u re 
042469 8I91-5B(DDP) 282 m K (6 m re 144 m re 33 us/ii re 4.95 us/u re 
042410 HI91-6B 18 m K (6 us re 123 US re 4 us/ii re (0.10 mm re 
042471 II91-5BIBOF) 278 us K <6 us re 112 IU re 33 mm re 4.95 us/u re 
042412 II91-7 -S AiS IC (6 us re 18 m re 1 mm re <0.10 us/u re 
042473 8191-9 245 US K 8 us re 279 m re 11 us/u re 0.15 us/u re 
042474 1191-121 75 m K <6 us .re 188 us re 6 us/u re (0.10 us/u re 
042475 II91-1S 141 us K (6 us re 137 us re 59 us/u re 2.50 us/u re 

LOG NO: guL 2 9 W 1 VAN £~ 
ACTION: 

FILE NO: 

Onits .'.re Indicated Is Follows: ^percent a=ppi b-pph 
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Lab Field h Cu Pb h Is 
Muinber Number Result Method Intl Result Method Intl Result Kethod Intl Result Kethod Intl Result Kethod Intl 

042476 HI91-8C i b Fl/ICP ten 157 U S EC (6 U S EC 27 U S EC 18 US/li EC 
042477 II91-12B 4b Fl/ICP 1CH 3400 IIS EC <6 U S EC 640 U S EC 6 US/11 EC 
042478 1191-13 6b Fl/ICP ICK 132 U S EC (6 U S EC 157 U S EC 8 US/li EC 
042479 STUDIED B 27b Fl/ICP ICK 281 U S K 6 U S EC 28 Ui EC 5 US/li EC 
042480 II91-5 6b Fl/ICP ICH 237 U S IC (6 U S EC 140 U S EC 19 US/li EC 
042481 1191-151 4b Fl/ICP 1C1 296 U S EC (6 U S EC 98 U S EC 94 US/li EC 

. i t . n.n... 
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Lab Field 
Number Number 

Se 
Result Ietlioii Intl 

042476 
042477 
042478 
042479 
042480 
042481 

HI91-8C 
HI91-12B 
11191-13 
ST1IDMD 
II91-5 
1191-151 

5.30 
(0.10 
(0.10 
0.15 
5.40 
5.94 

JiS/H K 
i lS/H K 
AiS/iH K 
US/11 K 
ilS/AI EC 
US/U K 
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ANALYTICAL AND LAPCARY SERVICES REQUEST 

Analytical Sciences Laboratory 
541 Superior Street. Victoria B.C., V8V 1X4 

(604) 356-2134 

■A 

Number of Samples } 4 -
Geologist/Project F~Wiirr<7Ni / g - L**\a£ 

Responsibility Number 6 7 Q 

Commitment Number_ 
Spending Authority _ P. W i L T O N 

Account Number Q &>"? 4-fc 

Lab Balch Number <?//&/7 

Date Samples Received _ 
Date Preliminary Report̂  

Date of Find Report 

LAB 
NUMBBt 

SAMPLE 
NUMBER 

NTS 
MAP SHEET 

U1M UIM 
EASTNG N0RTHW3 

WNF1LE €CCE 
STRAT H X K 

SAMPLE 
TYPE 

ANALVTICAL 
PACKAGE 

MM PULV. 
OCCE 

COST 
PBRSAMPUE 
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Elemen 
Units 
Detect 
42466 
42467 
42466 
42469 
42470 
42471 
42472 
42473 
42474 
42475 
42476 
42477 
42478 
42479 
42480 
4248-1 

ts : 
ion Limits ; 2.000 
NI91-5A 154.000 
NI91-6A 135.000 
NI91-12 225.000 
NI91-5B 282.000 
NI91-6B 18.000 
NI91-5B(DUP) 278.000 
NI91-7 5.000 
NI91-9 245.000 
NI91-12A 75.000 
NI91-15 141.000 
NI91-8C 157.000 
NI91-12B 3400.000 
NI92-13 132.000™ 
STANDARD B 281.000 
NI91-5 237.000 
NI91-15A 296.000 

P.2 

6.000 
10,000 
72.000 
14.000 
-6,000 
-6.000 
-6.000 
-6.000 
8.000 

-6.000 
-6.000 
-6.000 
-6.000 
-6.000 
-6.000 
-6.000 
-6.000 

000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 

As 
PPM 

1.000 
PPM 

1.000 
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